Therm-O-Disc 1
Snap-Action Temperature Controls
The 64T line of temperature controls from Therm-O-Disc combines a double
pole, single throw (DPST) switch mechanism with a 3/4” (19mm) bimetal disc to
provide simultaneous operation of two separate electrical circuits. Available in
calibrations from 80°F to 350°F (28°C to 177°C) and nominal differentials from
30°F to 80°F (16.5°C to 44.5°C), the 64T provides excellent
life characteristics at electrical loads up to 25 amps at 240VAC. A wide variety of

The above open temperatures and electrical rating require that the ambient temperature the
switchcase is exposed to under normal operation conditions does not exeed 176°F (80°C).
Part Numbering System
64
 None-  1/8” x 14”
(3.18 mm x 6.3 mm)
electrical spacings
X- 1/4” x 3/8”
(6.3 mm x 9.53 mm)
electrical spacings
XX- 3/8” x 1/2”
(9.53 mm x 12.7 mm)
electrical spacings
1- Flangeless airstream
mount
2- Flanged airstream
mount
3- Surface mount
1- Contacts open on
temperature rise
(normally closed)
2- Contacts close on
temperature rise
(normally open)
4- One-shot fuse disc (normally
closed) contacts will not
reset above -30°F (-35°C)
T- Automatic
reset
F- One-shot
fuse disc
General Electrical Ratings
The 64T series of controls has been rated by major agencies throughout the world. The agency
ratings can be used as a guide when evaluating specifi c applications. However, the mechanical,
electrical, thermal and environmental condi-tions to which a control may be exposed in an
application may differ significantly from agency test conditions. There-fore, the user must not rely
solely on agency ratings, but must perform adequate testing of the product to confi rm that the
control selected will operate as intended in the user’s application.
64F with double terminals64F with double terminals